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POSTAL DISTRICT OF NEW PLYMOUTH-continued. 

Service. I ~ i I Frequency. cor:.~~yea~fce. I Name of Contractor. SAnbll!"'d I !Te:::a1fOD 

______________ ~_~_~ __ 7-____________________ ;---------~~----------------+_---U-S-I-y-.--lO_f_c_o_n_~_ac_t 

28 
29 

30 

31 

H2 

Midhurst and Uia .. 
Mokau and Mangatoi Lower Home

stead (rural delivery) 
Mokau and Mohakatino (rural delivery) 

New Plymouth, Bell Block, Waitara, 
Onaero, Urenui, Waitoitoi, Uruti, 
Ahititi, Tongaporutu, Mokau, Awa
kino, Mahoenui, Piopio, Arapae, and 
Te Kuiti 

New Plymouth and Carrington Road 
(rural delivery) 

rIa) New Plymouth: Clearance of 
I street receivers, delivery of parcels, 

7 
36 

22 

218 

40 

Daily .. .. 
Twice weekly (additional 

trips free of cost) 
Twice weekly 

Bicycle 
Launch 

.. I 1. MacKinnon .. 

Daily 

Thrice weekly 

As required 

Motor-lorry 

Motor bus or 
car 

Motor-van .. 

.. '1 
I 

E. Lewes 

Warren and Tre
week, Ltd. 

Gibson's Motors, 
Ltd. 

(Dcpt!. officer) .. 

33.: and delivery of postmen's overflow 
I bags 

~J\!Iotor-van 

I 
j 

(Dept!. officer) .. 

34 

35 

36 

37 
38 

39 

40 
41 

42 
43 

44 

45 

46 
47 
48 

49 
50 

51 

52 
53 

54 

55 

56* 

57 
58 

59 
60 
61 

62 
63 
64 

65 
66 

67 

l (b) Delivery of railway parcels 
New Plymouth and Fitzroy 

New Plymouth and Hillsborough (part 
rural delivery) 

New Plymouth and Mangorei Road 
(rural delivery) 

New Plymouth and Motorua (inwards) 
New Plymouth, Omata, Oakura, Tata

raimaka, Okato, Puniho, Warea, 
Pungarehu, Rahotu, Oaonui, and 
Opunake 

New Plymouth Railway-station and 
Chief Post-office 

New Plymouth and Tarurutangi .. 
New Plymouth and Sentry Hill (rural 

delivery) 
Omoana and Moeroa 
Opunake and Arawhata 

Opunake Railway-station and Post
office (parcel-mails only) 

Pohokura Railway-station and Post-
office 

Puniwhakau and Taurakawa 
Purangi and Matau .. 
Rahiri and Nort,h Mount Egmont .. 

Rahotu and Upper Kahui .. 
South Road and Koru .. 

Stratford, Cardiff, Mahoe, Rowan, and 
Lowgarth 

Stratford: Clearance of street receivers 
Stratford, Toko, Huinga, Tututawa, 

Douglas, Huiroa, and Makahu (part 
rural delivery) 

Stratford, Tuna, and Ngaere (part 
rural delivery) 

4 

18 . 

47t 

31 
110 

17 
22 

18 
9 

1.lc 
2 

15 
10 
8t 

10 
6 

27t 

7 
92t 

64 

Twice daily .. . . 
Twice daily in, twice daily 

out, Mon. to Fri.; 
daily out, Sat. 

Daily; rural dclivery 
portion, thrice weekly 

Thrice weekly .. 

Daily .. 
Daily _ (twice daily from 

Okato, Rahotu, and 
Pungarehu) 

As required 

Daily 
Daily 

Weekly .. .. 
Daily, 1 Aug. to 30 April; 

alternate days, 1 May 
to 31 July 

As required .. 

Daily 

Wcekly .. 
Thrice weekly 
Twice weekly 

Daily 
Daily 

Daily 

Daily 
Daily 

Daily 

Stratford Railway-station and Post- UO yd As required 
office 

Tangarakau Railway-station and Post- 400 yd Daily 
office 

Tariki and Ratapiko (rural delivery) 
Te Tawa and Piakau . . . . 

Urenui and Okoke . . . . 
Uruti and Pehu (rural delivery) .. 
Waitara-Awakiuo mail-bus and Motu-

nui (iucludes sorting into boxes and 
clearing receiver at Motunui) 

Waitara and Brixton . . . . 
Waitara Railway-station and Post-office 
Waitara and Tikorangi (includes sorting 

into boxes and clearing receivers at 
Tikorangi) 

Waitara and Pukearuhe (rural delivery) 
VVhangamomona and Whangamomona 

Road Junction (rural delivery) 
Whangamomona Railway-station and 

Post-office 

19 
10 

16 
19 

100 yd 

Daily .. .. 
Daily, 1 Sept. to 31 May; 

thrice weekly, 1 June 
to 31 Aug. 

Thrice weekly 
Thrice weekly 
Daily 

4 Daily 
550 vd As required 

9" Daily 

20 
47t 

Daily 
Weekly 

660 yd As required 

Motor van or 
bicycle 

(Dept!. officer) ., 

Motor-car .. Taranaki Herald 
Co., Ltd. 

Motor-van .. - (Dept!. officer) .. 

Motor-van .. 
Motor bus or 

coach 

Motor-van .. 

Motor-cycle 
Motor-car .. 

Horse .. 
Motor-lorry 

Handcart .. 

Foot 

Horse .. 
Horse or trap 
Motor-lorry 

Horse 
Bicycle 

Motor-car .. 

Bicycle 
Motor-van .. 

Motor-van .. 

Handcart .. 

Foot 

Motor-bus .. 
Cart 

Motor-truck 
Motor-lorry 
Foot 

Bicycle 
Handcart .. 
Bicycle 

Motor-car 
Motor-truck 

Foot 

(Dept!. officer) .. 
Gibson's Motors 

Ltd., and Wil
liamson's Motor 
Services (J. G. 
Williamson, Pro
prietor) 

(Dept!. officer) .. 

M. J. Renwick .. 
Taranaki Herald 

Co., Ltd. 
J. Hamilton .. 
Opunake Motors 

(Dept!. officer) .. 

J. G. Prideaux .. 

Mrs. E. M. Wood 
H. Watkins .. 
Egmont National 

Park Board 
(North Com
mittee) 

M. Horo .. 
Mrs. J. A. Maske

lyne 
Taranaki Daily 

News Co., Ltd. 
(Dept!. officer) .. 
Taranaki Daily 

News, Co., Ltd. 

Taranaki Daily 
News Co., Ltd. 

(Dept!. officer) .. 

A. Millar 

J. D. McCallum 
E. C. R. Leach .. 

E. Whittaker 
J. Bell .. 
Mrs. N. Hawkes 

(Dept!. officer) .. 
(Dept!. officer) .. 
(Dept!. officer) .. 

A. Miscall 
E. H. Wiley 

(Dept!. officer) .. 

* Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary. 

£ s. d. 
12 0 0 

100 0 0 

15 0 0 

775 0 0 

78 0 0 

292 10 0 

26 0 0 
78 0 0 

14 0 0 
300 

15 0 0 

15 0 0 
50 0 0 

Nil 

15 0 0 
22 0 0 

U5 0 0 

400 0 0 

300 0 0 

135 0 0 
10 0 0 

70 0 0 
40 0 0 

8 0 0 

100 0 0 
13 0 0 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 


