POSTAL DISTRICT OF NEW PLYMOUTH—continued.

<u> </u>	POSTAL DISTRICT OF NEW PLYMOUTH—continued.						
Number of Service.	Service.	Total Mileage.	Frequency.	Mode of Conveyance.	Name of Contractor.	Annual Subsidy.	Date of Termination of Contract
						£ s. d.	
$\frac{28}{29}$	Midhurst and Uia	7 36	Daily Twice weekly (additional	Bicycle Launch	I. MacKinnon E. Lewes	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	31/12/39
30	stead (rural delivery) Mokau and Mohakatino (rural delivery)	22	trips free of cost) Twice weekly	Motor-lorry	Warren and Tre-	15 0 0	
31	New Plymouth, Bell Block, Waitara, Onaero, Urenui, Waitoitoi, Uruti, Ahititi, Tongaporutu, Mokau, Awa- kino, Mahoenui, Piopio, Arapae, and	218	Daily	Motor bus or car	week, Ltd. Gibson's Motors, Ltd.	775 0 0	31/12/39
32	Te Kuiti New Plymouth and Carrington Road (rural delivery)	40	Thrice weekly	Motor-van	(Deptl. officer)		
33	(a) New Plymouth: Clearance of street receivers, delivery of parcels, and delivery of postmen's overflow bags	• •	As required	Motor-van	(Deptl. officer)		
34	(b) Delivery of railway parcels New Plymouth and Fitzroy	4	Twice daily Twice daily in, twice daily out, Mon. to Fri.; daily out, Sat.	Motor van or bicycle	(Deptl. officer)		••
35	New Plymouth and Hillsborough (part	18	Daily; rural delivery	Motor-car	Taranaki Herald	78 0 0	31/12/39
36	rural delivery) New Plymouth and Mangorei Road (rural delivery)	$47\frac{1}{2}$	portion, thrice weekly Thrice weekly	Motor-van	Co., Ltd. (Deptl. officer)		
37 38	New Plymouth and Motorua (inwards) New Plymouth, Omata, Oakura, Tata- raimaka, Okato, Puniho, Warea, Pungarehu, Rahotu, Oaonui, an d Opunake	$ \begin{array}{c c} 3\frac{1}{4} \\ 110 \end{array} $	Daily Daily (twice daily from Okato, Rahotu, and Pungarehu)	Motor-van Motor bus or coach	(Deptl. officer) Gibson's Motors Ltd., and Williamson's Motor Services (J. G. Williamson, Proprietor)	292 10 0	31/12/39
39	New Plymouth Railway-station and Chief Post-office	$\frac{1}{2}$	As required	Motor-van	(Deptl. officer)	••	
40 41	New Plymouth and Tarurutangi New Plymouth and Sentry Hill (rural delivery)	$\begin{array}{c} 17 \\ 22 \end{array}$	Daily Daily	Motor-cycle Motor-car	M. J. Renwick Taranaki Herald Co., Ltd.	$\begin{array}{cccc} 26 & 0 & 0 \\ 78 & 0 & 0 \end{array}$	31/12/39
42 43	Omoana and Moeroa	18 9	Weekly Daily, 1 Aug. to 30 April; alternate days, 1 May	Horse Motor-lorry	J. Hamilton Opunake Motors	$\begin{array}{cccc} 14 & 0 & 0 \\ 3 & 0 & 0 \end{array}$	••
44	Opunake Railway-station and Post-	1/2	to 31 July As required	Handcart	(Deptl. officer)		
45	office (parcel-mails only) Pohokura Railway-station and Post-	$1\frac{1}{2}$	Daily	Foot	J. G. Prideaux	15 0 0	
46 47 48	office Puniwhakau and Taurakawa Purangi and Matau Rahiri and North Mount Egmont	15 10 8½	Weekly Thrice weekly Twice weekly	Horse Horse or trap Motor-lorry	Mrs. E. M. Wood H. Watkins Egmont National Park Board (North Com- mittee)	15 0 0 50 0 0 Nil	•• ••
49 50	Rahotu and Upper Kahui South Road and Koru	10 6	Daily	Horse Bicycle	M. Horo Mrs. J. A. Maske-	$\begin{array}{cccc} 15 & 0 & 0 \\ 22 & 0 & 0 \end{array}$	••
51	Stratford, Cardiff, Mahoe, Rowan, and Lowgarth	$27\frac{1}{2}$	Daily	Motor-car	lyne Taranaki Daily News Co., Ltd.	115 0 0	31/12/39
52 53	Stratford: Clearance of street receivers Stratford, Toko, Huinga, Tututawa, Douglas, Huiroa, and Makahu (part	$\begin{array}{c c} 7\\92\frac{1}{2}\end{array}$	Daily Daily	Bicycle Motor-van	(Deptl. officer) Taranaki Daily News, Co., Ltd.	400 0 0	31/12/39
54	rural delivery) Stratford, Tuna, and Ngaere (part rural delivery)	64	Daily	Motor-van	Taranaki Daily News Co., Ltd.	300 0 0	31/12/39
55.	Stratford Railway-station and Post- office	110 yd	As required	Handcart	(Deptl. officer)	••	••
56*	Tangarakau Railway-station and Post- office	400 yd	Daily	Foot	A. Millar	••	••
57 58	Tariki and Ratapiko (rural delivery) Te Tawa and Piakau	19 10	Daily Daily, 1 Sept. to 31 May; thrice weekly, 1 June to 31 Aug.	Motor-bus Cart	J. D. McCallum E. C. R. Leach	$\begin{array}{cccc} 135 & 0 & 0 \\ 10 & 0 & 0 \end{array}$	31/12/39
59 60 61	Urenui and Okoke Uruti and Pehu (rural delivery) Waitara-Awakino mail-bus and Motunui (includes sorting into boxes and clearing receiver at Motunui)	16 19 100 yd	Thrice weekly Thrice weekly Daily	Motor-truck Motor-lorry Foot	E. Whittaker J. Bell Mrs. N. Hawkes	70 0 0 40 0 0 8 0 0	31/12/39
62 63 64	Waitara and Brixton Waitara Railway-station and Post-office Waitara and Tikorangi (includes sorting into boxes and clearing receivers at Tikorangi)	550 yd 9	Daily As required Daily	Bicycle Handcart Bicycle	(Deptl. officer) (Deptl. officer) (Deptl. officer)	•••	
65 66	Waitara and Pukearuhe (rural delivery) Whangamomona and Whangamomona	$\begin{array}{c c} 20 \\ 47\frac{1}{2} \end{array}$	Daily Weekly	Motor-car Motor-truck	A. Miscall E. H. Wiley	$\begin{array}{cccc} 100 & 0 & 0 \\ 13 & 0 & 0 \end{array}$	$31/12/39$ \cdots
67	Road Junction (rural delivery) Whangamomona Railway-station and Post-office	660 yd	As required	Foot	(Deptl. officer)	••	
				Do			

* Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary.